How To Use The Mardi Gras Guide

General Detour Information

Streetcar Services During Mardi Gras

Parade Schedule

Fares

Check the parade schedule to identify the dates and times of the All detours start two hours before a parade begins. Detours will 12-St. Charles Streetcar Krewe of Chewbacchus Saturday Jan20  Marigny Bus,
parades, and the. day’s transit detours. Usg the detour pattern remain in place until parade route is cleared. ‘ . ‘ . Krewe Bohéme Friday Jan 26 French Quarter Fare Type Streetcar g::'se ::tcar Ferry
(Uptow.n, Endymion, etc.) for each parade in the par.ade table to Bus service not impacted by parades will be on their regular routes. Surm?e'\??or:: Srfafrzalliz: anF?J?;L'Jsgni_; ssttre(e;tr(]::rrl Ssegllf; V\:)IIII (;:Iy Krewe du Vieux Saturday Jan 27 French Quarter & Ferry
determine v.vhere to b°arq your bus or streetcar. During parades, Remember that increased traffic and pedestrian movements may pera ' e ’ © poteon. krewedelusion Sunday Jan 28  French Quater 1-Day Jazzy Pass $3.00
plan more time for your trip. delay a bus route even if there is no direct impact due to a parade. A change of service will start again from February 7 through Mardi ‘tit Rex Sunday Jan28  Marigny
Detours are subject to change. Visit norta.com/servicealerts for Bus and streetcar service will operate on a Saturday schedule gtraé :aly af;jlll/\/”l a||30 OF:;:’atle fIOT S-t CaFIOHtOF & 3 C|at|b0me t|c|) Krewe of Nefertiti Sunday Jan28 N.O. East gs-g)rﬂzri’gggt%:;ss $0.80
the most up-to-date detours and delays. Mardi Gras day. For additional detour and delay information, visit - Lnaries & Napoleon. The fast strecfoar fraveling downtown wi Krewe of Cork Friday Feb2  French Quarter Perfect for Mardi Gras
. ) I . leave St. Charles and Napoleon at 3:00pm until the parade clears St. .
If you need assistance or have questions, contact Rideline at norta.com/mardigras. Charles Avenue. A bus shuttle will be brovided for servi nih Krewe of Oshun Friday Feb 2 Uptown 1-Day Youth Pass $1.00 B t t forti Trés bien!
504-248-3900 or send an email to comments@norta.com. aries Avenue. 7 bus snulffie Wit be provided fof serviees on the Krewe of Cleopatra Friday Feb2  Uptown uses, streetcars, terries. /res oien:
St. Charles line. Shuttle bus services will operate from St. Charles & - LeP A
. . . Valence St. to Loyola & Common. The shuttle will operate outbound Kre\_Ne of Alla Friday Feb 2 Uptown 3-Day Jazzy Pass $8.00 erassApp.com
West Bank (Algiers) Parades Canal-Algiers Point Ferry from Loyola & Common to St. Charles & Valence. Legion of Mars Saturday  Feb3  Uptown
Reaular St. Charies strect o wil Wednesd Krewe of Pontchartrain Saturday ~ Feb3  Uptown 7-Day Jazzy Pass $15.00
Krewe of NOMTOC The Algiers Point Ferry operates extended hours during Mardi Gras F:t?:]u:r 1'4 atag_gz:r;ee car sefvice will resume Yvednesaay, Krewe of Chocotaw Saturday Feb 3 Uptown 7 Download on the
Saturday, February 10 at 10:45 am and will operate on demand during peak traffic hours. i ' ' Krewe of Freret Saturday Feb3  Uptown 31-Day Jazzy Pass $45.00 « App Store
. . . pheck n.orta.com/servicealerts for the most up-to-date ferry 47-Canal-Cemeteries Streetcar inights offsparta/fpartan Society :a:urgay EEE 2 Ep’:own 31 -Qay Pr iority Pass $14.00 W
103-Gen. Meyer Local: No service to Algiers Point (Ferry) information. 48-Canal-City Park/Museum Streetcar f‘?WG or Fygma |(.)n aturaay e ptown (Senior/Disabled) » Google Play
No service along Gen. Meyer Ave. Bus will service from Semmes Knights of Nemesis Saturday Feb 3 Chaimette 31-Day Youth Pass $18.00
St. to Wilty Terminal. During parade season, the 47 streetcar will provide service from the Krewe of Barkus Saturday Feb4  French Quarter :
. ) ) ) Cemeteries Transit Center to Canal & Lasalle (Liberty). Mystic Krewe of Femme Fatale ~ Sunday Feb4  Uptown . )
105-Algiers Local: Buses will not pick up along Holiday Dr. and Single-Ride* $1.25
Gen. Meyer Ave during the parade. First Trip Last Trip The 48 will travel between City Park and Canal & Lasalle (Liberty). Krewe of Carrollton Sunday Feb4  Uptown
. b reet ice from Canal & Lasalle (Liberty) t Krewe of King Arthur Sunday Feb4  Uptown Single-Ride Priority* $0.40
N Galye, Horigs ere will be no streetcar service from Canal & Lasalle (Liberty) to : : (Senior/Disabled) 0
Lower Algiers Pt. Canal St. | Algiers Pt. Canal St. Harrah’s Casino until parades have cleared Canal St. My_Stlc Krewe of Music Monday Feb s Westbank
6 Culinary Queens of New Orleans  Tuesday Feb6  Westbank AR *
Krewe of parade Fout Single-Ride Youth $0.50
araae Routes i
NOMTOC e /¢ Saturday,Jan.20 |6:00AM | 6:15AM | 12:00AM | 12:15AM 49-UPT/Riverfront Streetcar s Wilds Cility ror e
S Clay iy Krewe of Nyx Wednesday Feb7  Uptown Regional Ride $6.00
'''' Saturday, Jan. 27 | 6:00 AM 6:15 AM 12:00AM | 12:15AM Streetcar service will only operate from Harrah’s Casino to the Krewe of Nandi Wednesday Feb7  Westbank
. French Market. Knights of Babylon Thursday  Feb 8  Uptown Single Ferry Ride $2.00
Friday, Feb. 2 6:00 AM 6:15 AM 12:00AM | 12:15AM Knights of Chaos Thursday Feb 8 Uptown S R e
ingle Ferry Ride for
Kri f M Thur F town ‘ ] 1.00
Saturday, Feb.3 | 6:00AM | 6:00AM | 12:00AM | 12:15AM ewe of Muses ursday  Feb8  Uptow Senior/Youth/Disabled 3
Need Assistance? Krewe of Bosom Buddies Friday Feb9  French Quarter
Sunday,Feb.4 | 6:00AM  |6:00AM | 9:30PM | 9:45PM Krewe of Hermes Friday Feb9  Uptown Children 5 and younger FREE FREE FREE
Call Rideline at 504-248-3900 Krewe of d’Etat Friday Feb9  Uptown
Monday, Feb. 5 6:00 AM 6:15 AM 9:30 PM 9:45 PM i i
y or email comments@norta.com Krewe of Morpheus Friday Feb9  Uptown *Single ride fares include two hour transfer.
Krewe of Iris Saturday Feb 10  Uptown
Tuesday, Feb. 6 6:00 AM 6:15 AM 9:30 PM 9:45 PM K f Tuck Saturd Feb10  Unt
rewe of Tucks aturday e ptown Fares and Passes
. . . . Krewe of NOMTOC Saturday Feb 10  Westbank
Wednesday, Feb. 7| 6:00 AM 6:15AM 12:00 AM 1215AM K . S Fares are available for purchase on the Le Pass app (norta.com/
rewe of Endymion Saturday Feb 10  Mid-City | N t the RTA's Canal Street facility located at 2817
B pumastr epass), in person at the s Canal Street facility located a
% , Thursday, Feb. 8 | 6:00 AM 6:15 AM 12:.00AM | 12:15AM . )
Z’i» > y fewe 0: &Ifgag}t)s :ungay :zeE 1 1 3ptown Canal Street between 8:30 AM-4:30 PM, and online for delivery at
H rewe of Mid-City unday e ptown . ~
: “AX % Friday, Feb. 9 6:00 AM 6:00 AM 12:00AM | 12:15 AM 7 e - EEE—T norta.com/store. Passes are also available at select metro-area
/ rewe oriho unaay 2 ptown Walgreens stores. See norta.com/retailers for locations.
114B, W2, W3, W8, WSL. Saturday, Feb. 10 | 6:00 AM 6:00 AM 12:00AM | 12:15 AM Krewe of Bacchus Sunday Feb 11 Uptown
Gretna Krewe of Proteus Monday Feb 12  Uptown Cash Change
Sunday, Feb. 11 6:00 AM 6:00 AM 12:00AM | 12:15AM Krewe of Orpheus Monday Feb 12  Uptown )
S ’ K £ 7ul Tuesd Feb13  Unt Bus and streetcar fareboxes accept up to a $20 bill and RTA Tokens
& rewe of Zulu uesday e ptown . .
& B Monday, Feb. 12 6:00 AM 6:00 AM 12:00 AM 12:15 AM Krewe of Rex Tuesda Feb 13 Untown énd can provide change with an RTA change cellrd goF)d for future
W g ™ Y P rides on RTA. No cash refunds or cash change is available on any of
& % i Tuesday, Feb. 13 | 6:00 AM 6:00 AM 9:30 PM 9:45 PM Krewe of Elks 0”93“_3 Tuesday Feb 13 Uptown the RTA modes. RTA highly encourages the use of the Le Pass app or
Krewe of Crescent City Tuesday Feb 13 Uptown Transit app for purchasing passes and fares for all modes.




Uptown Parades French Quarter & Marigny Parades Endymion Parade Saturday, February 10 Split/Routes

Routes 51, 52, 57 and 91
will be divided into two

Streetcar Detours Bus Detours Krewe of Chewbacchus N. Rampart. Traveling outbound, bus will take Krewe of Cork Streetcar Detours sections by parades - an from Iberville to Main Library Eakorow AR
Saturday, January 20 at 7:00 pm. St. Claude from Elysian Fields & N. Rampart to Friday February 10 at 3:00 pm Uptqwn and Down.town. Hub. V‘B“’ \@% \ it .ﬁi
. i i ) L ) ) ) regular route. ’ 12-St. Charles Streetcar: Shuttle bus services  service on the downtown section. Each section will 57-Franklin/Freret: . Desire
12-St. Charles Streetcar: Travel toward 9-Broad/Napoleon: Service will terminate at 27-Louisiana: Service will terminate at Lasalle _ _ _ . Expect delays during a parade on Line will stop at Valence St. and Main Library Hub side of Canal will operate run independently with the o rranklinrere 3 . 24%}0 = Endymion Parade Routes
downtown will end at Valance & St. Dryades St. No service south of Baronne to St. and Louisiana Ave. No service south of 8-St. Claude-Arabi & 80-Desire-Louisa: No 91-Jackson-Esplanade: Traveling to Geme- 55-Elysian Fields (Loyola & Common) during parade. from the outer terminal to below detours: 9 - P iCH < Parade =
Tchoupitoulas St. ; service on St. Claude Ave. and Elysian Fields teries (outbound), bus will detour away from Y . Bienville St. until the parade Downtown: Buses will S?‘e gpht Foute 7S \ / {77
Charles and return uptown from there. Loyola Ave. to Tchoupitoulas St. (Walmart). Ave. to the river until the parade clears. Buses Rampart, instead taking Basin to N. Claiborne Krewe of Barkus 47/48-Canal Streetcars: Starting Thursday, clears Broa.d Ave. & Ganal somice 10 It;erville ot info box CEy 28 N ¥:
. . . 11-Magazine: Service will end at Marengo . . ; ; will detour using N. Claiborne Ave. corridor to Esplanade Ave., resuming regular route. February 8, all Canal streetcar service will be re- ’ ' 61/62-Lake Forest/Morrison: o e O S A PN
47/48-CGanal Streetcar: Service wil when hiaded Uptown (outbound). ¢ 91-Jackson/Esplanade: Service wil end at until the parade clears. Sunday, February 12 at 2:00 pm placed with buses. Service will end completely ~ 27-Louisiana: No service Uptou: Busas stop at Regular route until 3pm. Then % * osion s @ Hie §7
end at Lasalle (Liberty). No service from Simon Bolivar and Jackson Ave. (inbound). No . at noon on Saturday. Regular streetcar service ~ between Delgado Commu- Caln ! rarry\/l( oyoa t route will end downtown at 2 & SN/ N o
Lasalle to Harrah’s Casino. When headed Downtown (inbound), service service between Simon Bolivar and Walmart. L Krewe du VI_eux and Expect service delays during the parade on the will return Sunday, February 11. nity College and Cemeter- C:::Fg: )- No service to Basin and Iberville, and begin B - fvd’%\? My, /XN il " L
will terminate at Camp St. and Poydras St. No Krewe Bohéeme krewedelusion 8-St. Claude-Arabi, 55-Elysian Fields and 49-UPT/Riverfront Streetcar: Service from ies Transit Center. ) outbound trip from there. : ,fi 2% 3 NG - n :
49-UPT/Riverfront: This service will run service from Poydras to Main Library Hub to EXPECT DELAYS ON ALL LINES UNTIL Friday, January 26 at 7:00 pm. Saturday, January 27 at 6:30 pm 91-Jackson-Esplanade. French Market o Harrah's Casino, 31-Leonidas/Gentilly: 84-Galvez: Regular service to : ";:” o L /W Sy &
from Harrah’s to French Market. Canal St. PARADES CLEAR. and 55-Elysian Fields: Traveling away from down- Route will split on the uptown and downtown 3pm. Buses from Lower 9th Ward will end at N. }cf’@ o s 3 5 2 ~ &
Expect service delays during the parade Sunday, February 5th at 7:00 pm. town (outbound), buses will detour away from Bus Detours side of the parade with service from Elysian Galvez St. and Bienville St. @ 5 7 SO e Fe::,a, 5 o
» - N on the 8-St. Claude-Arabi, 55-Elysian ’ Rampart, instead taking Basin to N. Claiborne. ) Fields Ave. to Beauregard Circle (Stop ID: 4663) 91-Jackson/Esplanade: ) | 2 m_% J e\ e g & o § o iy
Ao E4 @ y . Fields, 80-Desire-Louisa and 91-Jackson- _ They will take a right at N. Claiborne and St. 3-Tulane/Elmwood: Regular route until 3pm. g 3. Claiborne Ave. to Banks St. Regular service to 3pm : * See Split Route 3 o} onemeos N\, A~ @ ol s
@ . Ciborme Esplanade. 47/4§-Canal Streetcgrs: Streetcars will Bernard and resume regular routes at Ram- After 3, route will end downtown at Lasalle & . i ) Sergvice will operate fror:r1 ’ % ng ~N LB
. % 4 : . . . terminate at Lasalle (Liberty). No streetcar part/St. Claude. Tulane Ave. Bus will leave downtown taking 32-Leonidas/Treme: ROHte will be split on the p. ) Carroliton S A - I B I
Uptown Parades via (202) S 'S 8-St. Claude-Arabi and 55-Elysian Fields: service below Bourbon to the river along Gravier to N. Claiborne to regular route. uptown and downtown side of the parade with ~ Walmart to Main Library Hub (Loygla and e f 4 CoCaCa
St. Charles Avenue q;@ _ ¢ Traveling away from downtown (outbound), Canal St. 91-Jackson-Esplanade: Traveling to Ceme- service from Audubon Zoo to Banks St., and Common); and from Basin & Iberville to Moss & N e el F g ) o
2 \ © =S Clayge buses will detour away from Rampart, instead teries (outbound), bus will detour away from 8-St. Claude: Regular route until 3pm. After 3,  from Basin & Canal to Moss St. Esplanade. b@\ R i |
Parade Routes ™ = mm @ B tak.inr?t Bta;in (t;(|) l\tl) ClaiboggtTgey wil(ljtakg :z;lr;:’l;/:)lv;:rzz:tliﬂ zf;\:tce will run from Rampart, instead taking Basin to N. Claiborne :'oute ;o downtown kv.viII enlcj at Ibervill\:e.RBus will 51-St. Bernard/Claiborne: J see Spiit Route 114A/114B-Garden Oaks-Sullen/Woodland: a’ :?:::;?gée:r:;r:hsetfae::; ngnrs_ 2 2 @? $ s
s O | A O e e B it BB Cemleecbon e T SIS D e
Shuttle Bus N, Peters : : 80-Desire-Louisa: Buses will terminate at ’ . owntown, buses will take I-10 to Claiborne waen  French Market to Harrah’s only 2 O e
Detour/Service . 80-Desire-Louisa: Traveling toward the river Elysian Fields and St. Claude. No service south EXPECT DELAYS ON ALL LINES UNTIL 9-Broad/Napoleon: Early parade: No service 52-Paris/ Br°ad"_‘°°“ * See Split Route Ave. exit, right on Tulane Ave. to Main Library. “ 4 during Mardi Gras Season. Grem ‘
E Interruption (inbound), the route will end at Elysian Fields & of St. Claude Ave. to Decatur. PARADES CLEAR. service from Baronne to Tchoupitoulas. Evening Regular route until 3pm. info box 202-Airport: Route will only go as far into f"Q/‘_, 0
o \ r, parade: Shuttle service will operate from Napo-  55-Elysian Fields: Regular route until 3pm. downtown as Union Passenger Terminal on 4 issiP"‘“"e' é@*
or g - leon & Tchoupitoulas to Banks & S. Broad. Bus ~ Buses will service to Iberville St. No service Loyola. Route will start and end there. wis® <

Leonidas 1/ . See detour 5
\ 4 &N S . map to right ~ Downtown Detours for
- 5 City Uptown Parades

Opelousas

Mardi Gras Day Tuesday, February 13

(za.0  Marlyville-
=2 Fontainebleau

Parade Routes - .

St. Charles : : . : f N — "% Mober,
rl. Shuttle Bus }@l- Streetcar Detours not be serviced d.urlng the parades. town bgseg No service on Cla!borne to 4 cfy n‘;‘::ﬁn:ﬁ. \ IQ, f rtson e
1 Uptown: No service from Baronne to the Main Library Hub. Route will end at ¢
Cal' T O”ton ‘ 12-St. Charles Streetcar: Tchoupitoulas until parade passes. N. Rampart & Conti. 7, Mardi Gras Day 49-UPT-Riverfront Streetcar begin- _C
; % ning at 5:00 until the parade clears 8
Tulane ﬁ Travel toward downtown will end a.t 11-Magazine: Route will end at Camp 61 & 62-Lake Forest/Morrison: East Parade Route Canal St. zone, service will be from
University Valance & St. Charles. Streetcar will & Povd N . Main Lib . - . . ! ,
return uptown from there. oydras. No service to Main Library buses will not service Basin to Main Frel.wch Mark'et to Harrah’s only
Hub or Canal St. Library Hub until parade passes. Route  ~__ during Mardi Gras Season.
Loyola 47/48-Canal Streetcars: Streetcars .. . L. will end at N. Rampart & Conti.
University 27-Louisiana: Route will end at Louisi-

will not service from LaSalle (Liberty) to ana & Lasalle . Marine 4’/.';;,
the River until the parade passes. . 84-Galvez: No service between Espla-

32_Leonidas/Ti B ill turn- nade Ave. and Poydras St. Route will
49-UPT/Riverfront Streetcar: Service conicas/ reme: Buses wi' fum end at N. Rampart & Conti.

around at Moss St. starting at 8am until
from French Market to Harrah’s Casino. 9

Support
Facility ey orie
Military/Mz
Acader,

Marlyville-
Fontainebleau

parade clears. 91-Jackson/Esplanade: m

@ o ||rHu — |I Bus Detours 51/52-St. Bernard-Claiborne/Paris- No Uptown b.us service. No service to 5 A q

& _ : ™ X 114B, W2, W3, W8, WSL - Broadmoor: No buses on the Uptown ~ Canal St. until parade passes. A

e Magazine  _ ows frot 1 3-Tulane/Elmwood: Route will end siFie starting at 6am. Downtown ‘busgs 114A/114B-Garden Oaks-Sullen/ ,‘;f_,:,,;",;'ﬂ,?;, é

- \ Eam 8 =ratna A II dg)l\llsintowr;at Lisallet&ljular: A\{e. ?us will end route at N. Rampart & Bienville.  \yo o diand: Buses will not access Main o) Froglaas
& Tchoupitoulas ; Text #NORTA and the STOP ID to lec [ ":‘l" CT;\tf)rn(;V:Z :)ewzlaar rlc:]l?te ravierto g5 Elysian Fields: No service from Library Hub until parade passes. Route !
Children’s < of 41411 to find out the next arrival time. - - ’ 9 ' Basin and Bienville to Main Library Hub  will end at Tulane & Lasalle. i I‘.
Hospital . i““'e Wilty Terminal Hub 8-St. Claude/Arabi: Route willend at  until parade passes. Route willend at  p05_airoort: Route will only o as far Qg
'sS‘ss‘pp 2 © 103,103-0, 105, 114A N. Rampart & Conti. N. Rampart & Conti ) port: Route W va ! .
([ Q\e,%*\ : > ’ ! into downtown as Union Passenger
1148, W2, W3, W8, WSL 9-Broad/Napoleon: Stops between 57-Franklin/Freret: No service onthe  Terminal on Loyola, beginning and © 103,103-0, 105, 114A,

|agaZIne p— 114B, W2, W3, W8, WSL Memoria
Esplanade Ave. and Canal St. will Uptown side starting at 6am. Down- ending route there. _Magazine b



